
Po s 

 

American Iron 
1 
2 

 

CMC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

Spec Iron 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

Super Touring 1 
1 

 

Super Touring 2 
1 

 

Super Touring 3 
1 

 

Super Unlimited 
1 

No. 

'042 
127 

913 
30 
17 
39 
14 

438 
'043 

6 

21 
04 
61 
23 

113 
18 

2 

77 

58 

155 

133 

Name 

Gabe Gutierrez 
Mike Suchar 

Derek Wright 
Kent Owens 
Tom Long 
Marshall Moore 
Nick Grossman 
Joseph Rose 
Ron Rusnak 
Jim Mayer 

Robin Burnett 
Jeff Nevi 
Jeff Feit 
Jason Scott 
Jay North 
Ken Deja 
Rich Wagner 

Ian Simms 

Nick Smither 

Mike Mount 

Grant Reeves 

Class 

Am er ican  Iron  
Am er ican  Iron  

CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 
CMC 

Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 
Spec Iron 

S u p e r  To u rin g  1  

S u p e r  To u rin g  2  

S u p e r  To u rin g  3  

S u pe r  U n l im i te d  

Laps 

12 
12 

12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 

4 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
10 

13 

13 

12 

13 

Diff 

0.305 

0.481 
13.618 
48.691 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 

5.020 
5.363 

11.996 
27.263 
40.049 
2 Laps 

Total Tm 

21:04.378 
21:04.683 

22:13.770 
22:14.251 
22:27.388 
23:02.461 
21:01.104 
21:41.998 
21:45.099 
10:04.944 

21:20.042 
21:25.062 
21:25.405 
21:32.038 
21:47.305 
22:00.091 
19:24.163 

21:39.379 

22:01.886 

21:57.096 

20:56.341 

Best Tm 

1:38.849 
1:38.974 

1:39.700 
1:39.312 
1:40.556 
1:42.292 
1:42.141 
1:44.428 
1:43.895 
1:48.779 

1:38.937 
1:39.292 
1:38.899 
1:39.666 
1:40.128 
1:41.297 
1:42.696 

1:32.750 

1:34.094 

1:40.454 

1:29.934 

M ake - M o d el 

F o r d  M u s t a n g  B o s s  3 0 2 R  
F o r d  S h e lb y  G T  

C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  
P o n t ia c  T r a n s  A m  
C h e v r o le t  C a m a r o  
F o r d  M u s t a n g  G T  
C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  Z / 2 8  
Fo rd  M u stan g  
Fo rd  M u stan g  
P O N T I A C  F I R E B I R D  

Fo rd  M u stan g  
Fo rd  M u stan g  
Fo rd  M u stan g  
Fo rd  M u stan g  
Fo rd  M u stan g  
Fo rd  M u stan g  
Fo rd  M u stan g  

D o d g e  V ip e r  C C  

Fo rd  GT3 5 0 R  

Ch ev ro le t  Z 0 6  

Dodge V iper 

Member 

175180 
209973 

125705 
132435 
185247 
154676 
178470 
208532 
187952 
152751 

115049 
191538 
114984 
198689 
141039 
189764 
162053 

182280 

170357 

179447 

207113 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/21/2024 3:52:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Melanie Grossman 

Race Director Kent Owens 

Race Director  Mark Bardes 

Regional Director Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

2.561 

Avg. Speed 

83.815 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.934 

Best Speed 

90.066 

Best Lap by 

133 - Grant Reeves 

 

Mid Ohio Sports Car Pro Course April 

Thunder - AI,AIX,CMC,GTS4-5,SI,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder Race 3 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 15:26:06 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

4/21/2024 15:20 

Page 1/2 



Po s 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 
55X 
156 

20 
18x 
714 

Name 
Robert Strickland 
Randall Baskin 
Keith Taylor 
Team Pegram Sprint 
Curtis Baldwin 

Class 
S u pe r  U n l im i te d  
S u pe r  U n l im i te d  
S u pe r  U n l im i te d  
S u pe r  U n l im i te d  
S u pe r  U n l im i te d  

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 

Diff 
2.561 
2.873 

10.240 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 
20:58.902 
20:59.214 
21:06.581 
22:01.241 
19:35.027 

Best Tm 
1:30.417 
1:30.691 
1:31.091 
1:39.907 
1:37.981 

M ake - M o d el 
Dodge V iper 
Radical SR3 
R a d ic a l S R 3  S X R  
Audi A3 
Miata 3vol 

Member 
192067 
152117 
238372 
2S2911 
114645 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/21/2024 3:52:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Melanie Grossman 

Race Director Kent Owens 

Race Director  Mark Bardes 

Regional Director Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Great Lakes 

Margin of Victory 

2.561 

Avg. Speed 

83.815 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.934 

Best Speed 

90.066 

Best Lap by 

133 - Grant Reeves 

 

Mid Ohio Sports Car Pro Course April 

Thunder - AI,AIX,CMC,GTS4-5,SI,ST1-4,SU 

Thunder Race 3 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 15:26:06 

Mid-Ohio Pro Course 2.250 miles 

4/21/2024 15:20 
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